JANUARY 28, 2015

NOTE TO PROPONENT’S
ADDENDA #2 to RFP # “15/25/P

DENTAL BENEFIT PLAN

Please be advised of the following change/clarification in this packet:

The following files were left out of the RFP packet:
a. Flex SOB City of Santa Fe
b. Top Providers
c. Network Analysis

The files are attached to this addendum.

All other pertinent information to remain the same.

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGE BY PROPONENT

This addendum will be part of the RFP documents and shall be included with RFP
submittal. Non-receipt of addenda by FRP in no way relieves proponent of obligation of
compliance with any terms and conditions stated in the addenda.



UNITED CONCORDIA

[DENTAL

Dental Benefits Summary for City of Santa Fe
Effective Date: July 1 — June 30 Network: Alliance

CONCORDIA FLEX PLAN

In-Network? Non-Network?

Benefit Category’

Class | — Diagnostic/Preventive Services
Exams
Bitewing X-rays
All Other X-rays
Cleanings & Fluoride Treatments

100% 100%

Sealants
Space Maintainers

Class Il — Basic Services

Basic Restorative (Amalgam and Posterior Composite Fillings)
Simple Extractions

Palliative Treatment

Endodontics

. . . 80% 80%
Nonsurgical Periodontics
Surgical Periodontics
Complex Oral Surgery

General Anesthesia

Class lll — Major Services

Inlays, Onlays, Crowns
Prosthetics (Bridges, Dentures) 50% 50%

Repairs of Crowns, Inlays, Onlays, Bridges & Dentures

Implants

Orthodontics

Maximums & Deductibles (cumulative of network and non-network)

$50/$150 $50/$150
Calendar Year Program Deductible (per person/per family) Excludes Class | & Excludes Class | &
Orthodontics Orthodontics
Calendar Year Program Maximum (per person) Class |, Il & Il $1,500 $1,500
Implant Calendar Year Maximum (per person, over age 18) $1,500 $1,500
Lifetime Orthodontic Maximum per person $1,500 $1,500
Reimbursement Alliance 99" Percentile

Representative listing of covered services — certificate of coverage provides a detailed description of benefits.

1. Dependent children covered to age 26.

2. Reimbursement is based on our schedule of maximum allowable charges (MACs). Network dentists agree to accept our allowances as payment in
full for covered services. Non-network dentists may bill the member for any difference between our allowance and their fee. United Concordia Dental's
standard exclusions and limitations apply.

EEM-0058-1010



CITY OF SANTA FE

Account:
Paid Period:

2742988
969750
2111433
839964
508565
2674513
341815
100297
983413
2065382
693030
715393
834756
414950
978535
1973442
183394
845217
820642
2041268
2521980
6533
979343
765816
1410974
2134792
3683
847271
1320507
1459493
4634
845341
830830
2049644
1943721
2669694
89749
662574
975404
1590909
1771969
1641100
1312040
1982503
695044
891935
1894095
817303
1869688
775117
2530901
351815

0329659
10/01/13 - 11/30/14

WHOLE CHILD DENTAL LLC

E RON TRUJILLO FAMILY DENTISTRY
JENSEN ELLEDGE LLC

PATRICK M PACHECO DDS PC
JEFFREY B WHEATON DDS MD & ASSOC
SANTA FE MODERN DENTISTRY AND ORT
DANIEL M SANCHEZ DDS PC
MICHAEL H GALLEGOS DDS
RICHARD S PARKER DDS PC
LINDSAY D CHRISTENSEN DMD LLC
PETER J TAFOYA DDS

MICHAEL R MARTIN DDS PC

KEITH JAMESON DDS PC

JUST FOR GRINS LLC

DENTISTRY BY JARED T FRENCH PC
DIVINE DENTAL OF SANTA FE
SANTA FE PLACE DENTAL PRACTICE LLC
PHILIP O RIVERA DDS PC

CLARICE K PICK DDS PC

JOHN J MELTON DDS

DAVID M BAKER DMD

STRAIGHT TEETH LTD

DENTAL ARES OF SANTA FE PC
THEODORE DAVID CHO DDS LLC
NISHI H VAKHARIA DDS PC
KRISTINE B ALIDMD LLC
ENDODONTICS OF NEW MEXICO

L PAUL BALDERAMOS DDS MS LTD
PATRICIA H PECK DDS PC

KIRK W MACGILLIVRAY DDS PC
PAUL E MILLS DDS

STEVE W GIBBS DDS

DAVID J ORTEGA DDS PC

DIVINE DENTAL OF SANTA FE
HALEY S RITCHEY DDS CURTIS A BROOK
HERO DENTAL OF SANTA FE PC
ROBERT E DARMITZEL DDS
THOMAS H HEFLIN DDS

RAYMOND ANAYA DDS PC

DANIEL M MEYERS DDS MS
PATRICK J MCQUITTY DDS

ESMAEL R VALDEZ DDS PC

PUEBLO DE NINOS DENTAL PC
SANTA FE ENDODONTICS LLC
GABRIEL D ROYBAL DDS INC
STEPHEN A KELLAM LLC

WAYNE A LUCO DDS PC

WONDRA DENTAL CARE PC
PERFECT TEETH COTTONWOOD PC
KENNETH B RUSANOWSKI DDS
CABEZON PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY

M LAWRENCE LARRAGOITE DDS

2904 RODEO PARK DR E
5 CALLE MEDICO

402 KIVA CT

1406 LUISA ST

490B W ZIA RD

3569 ZAFARANO DR
3600 RODEO LN

490B W ZIA RD

2019 GALISTEO ST

435 ST MICHAELS DR
404 KIVA CT

3600 CERRILLOS RD
4041 CERRILLOS RD

490 B WEST ZIA RD

2019 GALISTEO ST

550B SAINT MICHAELS DR
4250 CERRILLOS RD

6 CALLE MEDICO

125 SIRINGO RD

141 PASEO DE PERALTA
1692 HOSPITAL DR

2100 CALLE DE LA VUELTA
312 CATRON ST

2216 BROTHERS RD

125 SIRINGO RD

2 CALLE MEDICO

539 HARKLE RD

409 SAINT MICHAELS DR
1692 HOSPITAL DR

1496 S ST FRANCIS DR
465 SAINT MICHAELS DR
2010 BOTULPH RD

550 SAINT MICHAELS DR
550 SAINT MICHAELS DR
1 CALIENTE RD

2027 CERRILLOS RD
1300 LUISA ST

8000 CARMEL AVE NE
2050 BOTULPH RD

550 SAINT MICHAELS DR
308 GARFIELD ST

2500 7TH ST

3252 CERRILLOS RD
2100 CALLE DELA VUELTA
806 CALLE MEJIA

539 HARKLE RD

4405 JAGER DR NE

701 BROADMOOR BLVD NE
10250 COTTONWOOD PARK NW
2 CALLE MEDICO

2421 CABEZON BLVD SE
2904 RODEO PARK DR E

STE 300B
STEB

STE1
STE 3

STE D1
STE 2
STE L2
STE B101
STED
STE 507

BLDG H 3
STE 2
STE 1202
STE 2
STEA
STEC
STE 201B
STE B102

STEB
STE 3
STEC
STED
STE 102 BLDG B

STE 208

STEB

STE 2
STEE

STEC
STEA

STEH
STEA

STE C-102

STED
STEC1

STEB
STE 2

STE 400



813566
2691231
2687712
2014576
2547317
3066957
877843
985264
2504967
171839
1634428
978361
1639358
796082
1881612
1455648
114749
979146
2023507
2084633
839804
2129459
971055
1315120
817933
191916
2764657
778055
1746729
2145689
956399
2731934
817369
3007768
1890383
70377
2556676
1688885
1975493
860396
576083
781698
596127
956168
827967
448123
1881334
2511871

EDWARD J URIG DMD MS

SANCHEZ DENTAL LLC

ENDODONTICS OF NEW MEXICO

JON MCDONALD DDS PC

DEVAN R VEST DDS MS

WHOLE CHILD DENTAL LLC

WALLACE BRUNSON DDS

KENNETH H KAHN DDS

CHRISTOPHER D MORGAN DMD
CHRISTOPHER T SPIER DDS LLC
MODERN DENTAL PROFESSIONALS - NEW
MICHAEL S REDMAN DMD PC

ROBERT C KERSCHEN DMD

G R KIRKLAND JR DDS PC

SANTA FE ORAL SURGERY LLC
ENCHANTMENT DENTAL PC

PATRICIA ROBERTS DDS

PERFECT TEETH PLAZA DEL SOL PC
CABEZON DENTAL LLC

COLLINS DENTAL INC

WESTSIDE PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY
ELIZABETH M WILSON DDS

MARK M DAVIS DDS

JORGE FERREIRA DMD

NORTH COORS DENTAL LLC

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY AS
RUDD ORTHODONTICS

PHILIP B EDGERTON DMD

DAVID J MARTINEZ DDS PC

PERFECT TEETH VENADA PLAZA PC
WEST MESA ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL S
IVORY DENTAL LLC

MECKLER PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY & MECK
SUNDANCE DENTAL CARE OF RIO RANCH
HIGH MESA DENTAL ARTS

DIANE HUGHES DMD PC

LAURA COMEAU DDS

RIO RANCHO FAMILY DENTAL CARE
WESTSIDE ENDODONTICS

BUTTNER & DESANTIS PC

WILLIAM D PARKER DDS PC

GREGORY J JORGENSEN DMD

FELIX C MADRID DDS

ROBERT J MANZANARES DDS PC
WALTICE B HAM DDS

WARREN M HORBAL DDS

NAZARIO YOUNG-TRUJILLO DDS INC
WHOLE CHILD DENTAL LLC

1700 HOSPITAL DR

711 6TH ST

539 HARKLE RD

2101 TRINITY DR

3250 TRINITY DR

2904 RODEO PARK DR E
1533 S SAINT FRANCIS DR
180 CENTRAL PARK SQ
1442 S SAINT FRANCIS DR
409 BOTULPH LN

811 SAINT MICHAELS DR
704 LAJOYA ST

2600 THE AMERICAN RD SE
2905 RODEO PARK DR E
1645 GALISTEO ST

1442 S SAINT FRANCIS DR
2100 CALLE DE LA VUELTA
720 SAINT MICHAELS DR
2401 CABEZON BLVD SE
1900 7TH ST

1724 GRANDE BLVD SE
217 E MARCY ST

5301 S LEWIS AVE

17805 US 84/285

3740 COORS BLVD NW
6800 MONTGOMERY BLVD NE
4320 RIDGECREST DR SE
5 CALLE MEDICO

7500 HOLLY AVE NE

510 HIGHWAY 528

4801 MCMAHON BLVD NW
5920 WHITEMAN DR NW
8300 CARMEL AVE NE

770 BROADMOOR BLVD NE
106 LONGVIEW DR

2401 CABEZON BLVD SE
2100 CALLE DE LA VUELTA
4041 RIDGE ROCK RD SE
2320 GRANDE BLVD SE
6800 MONTGOMERY BLVD NE
2100 CALLE DE LA VUELTA
1401 BARBARA LOOP SE
2345 SOUTHERN BLVD SE
232 N PASEO DE ONATE
4101 MORRIS ST NE

29549 W JEFFERSON AVE
10820 COMANCHE RD NE
2904 RODEO PARK DR E

STEC
STEP
STEA
STE 300B
STEF

STEG

STE 101

STEB

STE 230

BLDG 4 STE 200

STEA

STE E105

STEO
STE 101A

STEA

STEE

STEA

STE1

STEI

STE 230

STE 602

STEA

UNIT E105

STEA

STEB

UNIT E101

STE B1

STEG

STED
STE 300



Top Providers by Payments

Amount
SANTA FE NM 87505 991 $47,353 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 443 $45,636 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 619 $39,789 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 401 $38,092 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 257 $31,418 Y
SANTA FE NM 87507 331 $22,917 Y
SANTA FE NM 87507 352 $22,684 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 229 $21,702 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 174 $20,531 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 304 $19,420 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 397 $18,497 Y
SANTA FE NM 87507 224 $17,737 Y
SANTA FE NM 87507 309 $17,132 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 447 $16,776 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 288 $16,608 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 232 $16,129 Y
SANTA FE NM 87507 207 $15,505 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 149 $15,391 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 181 $12,933 Y
SANTA FE NM 87501 65 $12,818 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 31 $11,087 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 155 $11,028 Y
SANTA FE NM 87501 123 $10,671 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 112 $10,104 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 105 $9,617 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 105 $9,441 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 58 $8,901 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 79 $8,875 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 235 $8,528 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 88 $8,260 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 157 $8,234 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 107 $8,089 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 139 $7,208 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 124 $6,765 N
SANTA FE NM 87508 85 $6,512 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 152 $6,468 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 104 $6,404 N
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87122 68 $6,150 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 79 $5,862 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 76 $5,848 Y
SANTA FE NM 87501 75 $5,778 N
LAS VEGAS NM 87701 63 $5,676 Y
SANTA FE NM 87507 146 $5,561 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 23 $5,289 N
SANTA FE NM 87501 52 $5,111 N
SANTA FE NM 87505 58 $4,629 Y
RIO RANCHO NM 87144 55 $4,470 Y
RIO RANCHO NM 87124 80 $4,430 Y
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114 13 $4,338 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 13 $4,297 N
RIO RANCHO NM 87124 114 $4,125 Y
SANTA FE NM 87505 54 $4,119 N



SANTA FE

LAS VEGAS
SANTA FE

LOS ALAMOS
LOS ALAMOS
SANTA FE
SANTA FE

LOS ALAMOS
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
ESPANOLA

RIO RANCHO
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE

RIO RANCHO
LAS VEGAS
RIO RANCHO
SANTA FE
TULSA

SANTA FE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
RIO RANCHO
SANTA FE
ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALILLO
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
RIO RANCHO
LOS ALAMOS
RIO RANCHO
SANTA FE

RIO RANCHO
RIO RANCHO
ALBUQUERQUE
SANTA FE

RIO RANCHO
RIO RANCHO
ESPANOLA
ALBUQUERQUE
GIBRALTAR
ALBUQUERQUE
SANTA FE

NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
OK
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
Ml

NM
NM

87505
87701
87505
87544
87544
87505
87505
87544
87505
87505
87505
87532
87124
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87124
87701
87124
87501
74105
87506
87120
87109
87124
87505
87113
87004
87114
87120
87122
87124
87544
87124
87505
87124
87124
87109
87505
87124
87124
87532
87111
48173
87111
87505
Total:

11,197

25 $3,960
40 $3,878
20 $3,871
41 $3,831
35 $3,605
87 $3,551
25 $3,482
10 $3,458
28 $3,285
30 $3,275
56 $3,272
51 $3,235
26 $3,224
22 $3,185
31 $3,110
23 $3,084
29 $3,036
61 $3,017
76 $2,944
43 $2,903
99 $2,857
52 $2,735
29 $2,601
34 $2,594
52 $2,557
12 $2,528
49 $2,522

6 $2,396
61 $2,360
35 $2,288
16 $2,177
45 $2,175
56 $2,169
29 $2,159
19 $2,132
19 $2,098
24 $2,089
46 $2,083

5 $2,023
25 $1,920

7 $1,885
20 $1,875
37 $1,837
25 $1,768
21 $1,731
27 $1,691
20 $1,680
40 $1,557

$818,634
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UNITED CONCORDIA

Insuring America’s Dental Health

CITY OF SANTA FE
Account Number: 0329659
Paid Period: 05/01/2011 - 11/30/2014

Services by Network Status

In-Network

Out-Of-Network

Network Analysis

Network Provider Allowed Approved Network Network
Network Status Services Percentage Charge Amount Amount SEV S Discount

In-Network 29,618 74.67% $4,136,797
Out-Of-Network 10,049 25.33% $1,403,259
Totals 39,667 100.00% $5,540,056

Document Created: 12/09/2014

$3,315,066 $1,889,498 $821,731
$1,391,091 $953,418 $12,168
$4,706,157 $2,842,915

$833,899

19.86%

0.87%
15.05%

Page 1 of 1
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